participate is the project by being volunteer care provider, committee members, prevention promoters 
and Ambassadors.        

Duration of the project is one year that is March 1, 2009 – February 2010. The total budget to envisage 
the project is USD 211. 683. 02 ( Two hundred eleven thousand six hundred eighty three).  Out of which  
USD 183,578.20 ( One hundred eighty three thousand five hundred seventy eight) is expected  from the 
donor (World Learning) and   USD 28,104.82 ( Twenty eight thousand one hundred four) from the partner 
CEDACT as   cost sharing.     

II. Technical Section 

2.1. Background/Description of the Problem  

Ethiopia‘s epidemic started in the early 1980’s and has progressed to be come the 16th. Highest 
prevalence rate globally.